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. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@cc.ba.md.us

December 10, 1999

Mr. Robert Posterli

Maryland Fence Manufacturing, Co., Inc.
7318 Philadelphia Rd.

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. Posterli:

RE.  Zoning Verification, 7318 Philadelphia Road, Case #69-260-X,15" Election
District

This letter confirms that a site pian for spirit and intent approval (for certain plan
changes) has been accepted and approved for the above referenced site concerning the
above referenced case on December 8, 1999. You have received a signed plan copy on
this same date.

I hope this resolves your difficulties concerning the recent enforcement actions.
I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.
Very truly yours,
%
L. Lewis

Planner I
Zoning Review
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 10, 1999

Mr Roben Posterli
Maryland Fence Manufacturing, Co., Inc
7318 Philadelphia Rd

Baltimore, Maryland 212

Dear Mr Posterli

RE Zoning Venification, 7318 Philadziphia Road, Case #69-260-X.15" Election
District

This letter co~firms that a site plan fur spiii and mivi approval (K <
changes) has been accepted and approved for the above referenced site conczming the
above referenced case on December 8, 1999 You have received a signed plan copy on
this same date

1 hope this resolves your diffi.ulties concerning the recent enforcement actions.
1 trast that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

T nsive 10 the request I you need furtker information or have any guestians, piease
do not hesitate 1o contact me at 410-887-3391

Very truly yours,

N
S
L. Lewis
Planner [}
Zoning Review

JLL kew
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7318 PHILADELPHIA ROAD . BALTIMORE. MD. 21237 . Phone, 866-3200
ovee ,wz) S L APT AE (ohuTS
T wmnT A sEe pLN v b
FOESS By AE CNECe M 7S LSSV S
=l AL
September 10, 1999
Mr. John Lewis :

Baltimore County

Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
Chesapeake Avenue v
Maryland 21204 M5

we 'L De APT W ek
X STH A e
22 Coae) R P rvt diee™ LPrmsed nie
RE: 7318 Philadeiphia Road, Zoning Cuse 69-260-X, 15th Election
Nistrier

Dear Mr. Lewis

This letter is in responfe to your letter dated May 11, 1999
regarding Case 69-260-X 15th District.

A revised site plan mclo_—.:d with thi* letter, You wll notice
that as per your request it "= 20ft scale. Wnile m
attempes to redraw a fresh Dlu'l ‘was made an idea to use the Drlqma!
with modifications ~as deemed Appropriat -

Listed below is the response to tha letter sent to Maiyland Fence
by item numbe..

1. Rear Plantings

As per the conversation held with Mr. Avery Harden pictures
submitted will show old growth forest lining total rear

property in question. One will see tctal coverage by undisturbed,
extromaly Fall trees.

Sterage Area

bollards were installed on property in question (7318} to main-
tain distance from road and request will be followed. iHeight
of fence will not exceed 4ft.

Mr. John Lewis
September 10, 1949
Page 2

3. Enclosed you will
designated as per requ

ce parking areas {hard durable surface)
st along with traffic pattern.

Items below are in addition to those above in order to improve
Maryland Fence and abide by Baltimore C ¥ Regulatio:

a. Auto shop on 7316 Philadelphia Road (shown on drawings) will
have hard durable surface along with Bft high chain link fence

on 7318 Philadelphia Road.

5. Alternate hard durable surface al-eady installed at 7316
Philadelphia Road.

6. Request for (2) dumpsters OK'D by J. Chen and lo=ated as per

drawing.  Behind dumpster scre
installed.

chain link fence already

7. Some years back by our own dec on a new 10ft high chain link
fence was installed on Philadelphia kead aid Summit Avenue.

1 truly appreciate the help from not only John Lewis, Baltimore
Courty but from Mr. Jerry Chen for all efforts made to allow ne to
continue in basiness.

I hope these modifications will ba met with your approval.

lery truly yours,

Robert Posterli
Maryland Fence Company

Devlopme:
Balmmore County County O
Department of Permts aiwd 11 West €
Devel

u vn.cc,m

pment Manieem

pdmlandacq@eo.ba, mius

May i1, 1999

Robert Posterh
Maryland Fence Manufactu
7318 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr Posterh

RE 7318 Philadelphia Road, Zoning Case 69-260-X, 157 Election District

stail has reviewed your request for a zoning spirit and mtent determunation
< on your provided site plan be .lprml\.u] without a zoning public
1an approved in case # (9-20

Th
that certain chang
hearing to amend 1

following decisions have been mads cancernmn vour proposal

1 The
provided e Mo

buflers, and compact planting as originally approved miust be \3\&- U

ing may be expanded inta the front and side yard,
but must remain a minimum of 15/t from any curh line and only the necessary
vehicle maneuvering aisles (127 wide, 1 way, 20 wid 1 and around
the storage areas must be paved  The he sht of any stored fence, materials, ¢1c in the
¥ ont and side area may not exceed 4 fl i height

The storage area for the rolls of’

Some of the required parking may be removed but 1s limited to the number of parking
spaces at | for cach eraployee and | for cach truck or other vehicle parked on siwe
This parking and mancuvering area must be paved with a durabic, dustless surface
and meet minimum parking standards per Section 409, Baltimere ( “ounty Zoning

pproved by this offce were slso discused with Mr. Avery
of Developers Engineering (410-887-3731)

Harden and Mr Rahee i

For zoning spirit and intent approval, a new revised plan showing all site
developmens such as parking, storage, zoning actions, landseaping, etc, at a I = 30" of

and.us

e at wwwe

Come visit the County's We

I 20



‘ _ Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

May 11, 1999

. Mr. Robert Posterli

- Maryland Fence Manufacturing Co., Inc.
7318 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. Posterli:

RE: 7318 Philadelphia Road fgbning Case 69-260-X¢ 15" Election District

The staff has reviewed your request for a zoning spirit and intent determination
that certain changes on your provided site pian be approved without a zoning public
hearing to amend the plan approved in case # 69-260-X.

The following decisions have been made concerning your proposal.

1. The screening, buffers, and compact planting as originally approved must be
provided.

2. The storage area for the rolls of fencing may be expanded into the front and side yard,
but must remain a minimum of 15 ft. from any curb line and only the necessary
vehicle maneuvering aisles (12 wide, 1 way; 20° wide, 2 way) between and around
the storage areas must be paved. The height of any stored fence, materials, etc. in the
front and side area may not exceed 4 fi. in height.

Some of the required parking may be removed but is limited to the number of parking
spaces at 1 for each employee and 1 for each truck or other vehicle parked on site.
This parking and maneuvering area must be paved with a durable, dustless surface
and meet minimum parking standards per Section 409, Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations.

g

The above changes to be approved by this office were also discussed with Mr. Avery
Harden and Mr. Rahee Famili of Developers Engineering (410-887-3751).

For zoning spirit and intent approval, a new revised plan showing all site
development such as parking, storage, zoning actions, landscaping, etc, ata 17 =30 or

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
N

K Prinled wath Soybean Ink
ah Recycled Paper

I

G
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Mr. Robert Posterli
May 11, 1999
Page 2

larger engineer scale must be provided to this office for review. Additionally area photos
of the site and its immediate surroundings must be presented to Mr. Harden and Mr.
Famili as part of their revised plan review. I strongly suggest that you contact them
directly at their above listed number.

I will be expecting a revised plan in the near future to be able to expedite the
needed review and (hopefully) zoning approval of this plan. A copy of the commercial
+ checklist, which gives current parking standards, is provided with this letter for your
convenience.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

ohn L. Lewis
Planner II
Zoning Review

JLL:rs)

¢: Jerry Chen (Code
t Zoning:{

Enforcement)

Enclosure
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MARYLAND FENCE MANUFACTURING, Co., INC.
— C)Aa,in o[:né jenced —

7318 PHILADELPHIA ROAD . BALTIMORE, MD. 21237 + Phone, 866-3200
e N ——
thafps /T2 D C
f \ —/—)GC
-\ »\4%
April 19, 1999 PN AP AR e

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Director of PDM

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Case Number: 112023
112024

Dear Sir:

This letter is a request to revise the existing site plan with-
out a zoning hearing in twc minor areas.

The Maryland Fence Mfg. Co., Inc. has been in the same area for
47 years, occupying this address of 7318 Philadelphia Road for the last
30 years. We moved from H16 Philadelphia Road after 17 years.

The first issue we are desperately requesting is to be allowed to
use the front of the property for storage as well as the existing rear
area. In this area will be rolls of wire carefully aligned, as they
have been since I took over 28 years ago. These rolls average from one
roll to eight rolls no higher than 4ft and no longer than 5ft out (deep] .
They are situated by bumper posts and not up against the existing fence.
A distance of approx. 4ft is between the fence and beginning of the rolls
of wire. The enclosed site plan shows the area in gquestion. We are
asking only for the parking spaces in the front to be moved toward the
center of the yard and rolls of wire between parking and front fence line.

The second desperate request is to allow us to remain in the
condition in which we have been operating since our existence at 7318
Philadelphia Road. By this I mean to allow the existing stone paving as
noted on the site plan to remain and not require us to pave. The
surface after all these years has become extremely hard. A major part
of this request is two fold.

The first part is nothing in 28 years of ownership has anything been
said by anyone nor have any complaints been generated: two enclosed
is a quote for paving and this amount of money is way beyond the fiscal
scope of Maryland Fence Company.

In closing as a member in good standing in this community I am
begging for these two revisions. I would like to stay another 47 years
and keep the people employed, some of which have been with the company
since it opened. All help is appreciated.

— -

RobeYt Posterl}



ﬁ\“‘e‘ TTUCking & Paving
e\

1114 Chesaco Avenue CQ
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

OFFICE SHOP
(410) 686-7384 (410) 686-7855

‘ rd : B L
(X“FJ/'M"L A U

Asphalt Paving ¢ Parking Lot * Road Construction
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Saunders M. Alrond, Jrey
Jenifer 91dg.,
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ttem 243 April 22, 1969

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC EM

EAu OF TRAFFIC EHGINE- 7R

Since thare Is no fncreased trip donsity involved with this zoning
changz, this office sees na increased problems.

BUILDING ENGIMEER'S OFFICE:

No corrent from this of fice.
FIRE DEPARTHENT:

This office has no commnt.

BOARD OF EQUCATIONT

Mo bearing on student populatian.

Alr Pollution Comrentst The bui
be subjoct to reclatration snd cornlis
Viealth Alr Pollution Control Regulrtions, Additionsl fnforeat be
chlained from the Division of Air Poltution, Baliimore County Uenartie
of Healths

The existing entrance i3 approxirately 20 inwidth, 1
width for a commercial entrance is 26 fl.

The entrance must be wideicd and curbed on the east side fr
rosdside curb to the Right of Way line of Fhiladelphia Read to
parking on the Right of Way.

The plan must be revised prior to the heari

Ke AD!

This petition is acce
certificate. Yotice of th
ess U 0, nor more then G0
will be forworded to you in the nesr

the enclosed (1
4y held not
g certific

ored
Enc.

BALTIITORE

Suunders M, Alrond, Jra, Esae
Jenifer 814

Towson, hd, 21264
RE: iype of Hearing: Rec
arorar € Gavenus from an BL 20me to an &F 2cre and
Speciel Excantion for Contractors
o Equin, Storare Yard
Tomims camesmontn Location: Mi/Car, Phils, Rdy § Summit Aves
hth oi
Petitiomars taryland Fence ¥fg. fou,Irc.
Cormitiee Meetlng of April B, 1363
Tten 243
Dear Sira

The enclesed departmental cormants havs been
€onpiled at the direction of the County Adnimistrative
Officer. Thelr puraose i3 to make the lening Commiizioner
aware of ony development oroblems or conflicts resulting
from the petitioner's proposed ceveloprent plan.

These comments reprasent focts and d
late assembled
by qualified County ernloyees and subsemuently approved

ation by the Zoning Cormissioner and can be
expacted to have @ grest bearing on his decisionss

Sincorely yours,

7/ Romtng Supereisor

JEDL I
Enc,

EUREAD OF ENOTNEFRING

Zoning Flat - Comment

243, Froperty Owner: Marylana Fence Mamfacturing Co. Inc.

Locaticon: N/W cor. Philsdelrhia Rd, & Summit Ave.

District: lith

Present Zoning: BL

Proposad Zening: I and 5.E, for Contrsctors Tguipment
Storage fard

No. Acres: 1.20

Access to this site shall be from Sumdt Avemus, an existing road which
shall nitinately be impreved with a 30-foot combination curb and guttss and
macadan paving cross-section on & £0-foot right-of-vay.

Fhiladelphia Road is a State Road; therefore, this site will be rubject
to State Roads “ommission reviev and &1l street improvenents and sntracce
Tocations on this road will be subject te State foads Commission Tequiremsnts.

The alleyvays adjacent to the site are for residential use only.
Tnerefore, the Applicant shall provide means to prevent imgress o efress
of yehicular traffic.

Stors Drain

The Applicant wust provide necessary drainage facilities (iemporary or
otherwise) to prewent creating mny nuisances or dumges to adjacent propertiss,
Sspecially by the concentration of surface vaters, Correcticn of any proble
uhich may result, due to improper grading or other drainage fasilitdes, would
e the full responsibility of the Applicant,

No provisions for accomsodating stoms water or drainize hive been
tndicate: on the subject plan; hovever, storm drainage facilities wil' be
required.

Control:

Derelopeent of this property tarcugh strippine, prading, and stabiiiaiion
sould result in & sediment poliution provles, damsging privte sad public
holdings downstream of the property, A erading perait is, therefore, necessary
for all prading, including the stripping of top seil.

Grading studtel

and sedimant costrol draxings will bo necessacy to b
reviewed and approved prior te the ismunce of any Frading

or tuilding permits.

Sawm;

available to serve this properiye

Fublie sanitary sewerage

able to serve this property.

g% 58, Key Shaet
5 N.§. 17 Tesition Sheet
N.¥, 133 2000 Scale Tero

= s e com it oot ——aaa
[l
- p L.d
PETITION rOR Z! - [Tt sea
rOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION Y
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION >
BAL1.MORE COUNTY, MAR
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: s } LS OUNT AL 2 X
turing Company, Inc. #e4- 160105
L or we,. Mazyland Fence Manufacadeal wner.. of the property siuatc in Baltimpce s~ INTER.OFFICE CONRESPONDENCE
County and which s dewcribed i the description asd plat altacted hervto and made 3 part ‘!:,'im"" i
hereby peiition (1) thal the soning status of the herein described property be re-clasified, SEC L 70... Me, lho C.. Rese, Zoning Commisioper Date. Moy 16, 1969 \/#
o the Zoming Law of Baltimore County, from an...B-k.. =2 oae th an
B-R NE-2-E
- -tone; foc the following reasons: )
) " _ Petition 169-260-RX. Reclossification from B.L. ta B.R. Zone. Special Excepti
Mistake in or i ey itlon [67-260-1 . o B.R. . plion
e in original zoming and changes in the area ce original zoning for Contractor's Storage and Equipment Yard, Southwest comer of Phila. 3cad
ond Sommit Averwe. North side of Phila. Road 229.55 feat Scuthwest of Summit
i el ; Avc. Maryland Fence Manufacturing Company. , Petitioners.
See attached description e
14th District
HEARING:  Wedmewday, May 28, 1969  (10:00 A.M.)
The s#af of tha Office of Plonning ond Zoning has reviewed the subject petition
foc reclassification from B.L. o B.R. zoning together with o Special Exception
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore for a Contractor's Storage and Equipment Yord.
Couaty. to use the . Contractors Equip. Stor .
herein described property, for.. .. iquip. Storsge Yard, 1t notes that the proposed use aliwady exists an the tract. It notes alwo that this
Wty e 8 - - ute oppwars 1o hove an adverse @ffect on adjcining or nearby residential propaitie:.
Proparty s to te Sih i e ; Because the residences are ol a higher elavation than is the sbject proparty,
iy m""": P R I propar screening 10 soften the negative impact-of the confractor's storege yord on
; jesit) 3peases of above reclassification and/or Special Excoption advertiging. | earby residences would be difficult to achiee.
5 <. posting, etc, upon Aling of this petition, and further agree to &nd are to be bound by the soaing %
z 2 and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Zaliimore
= maryland Pence Manufacturing Company, Incl r:
— 7
{4 BY. Lo, A= V2 4 £
s ident GEGHms
[ =1
&
W
5 —_
-
S T \ew .icnifer Alda.. Towsen. Md.
823-2300
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimote County, this. ..day
of... A0 . 196.9., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. 31
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courty, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
oat Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoaing
Commissioner of Baltimore Cousty in Room 108, County Office Bullding tn Towson, Baltimorc
B Btk day of...-Map .o ony 1963, at J0u00'clock
Lz =
- - =2 L 1
- Page 2 -
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY CCMMITT
Saunders K, Almend, Jr.,
wcnifer Blége, T
Towson, Maryland 2120k
1963 Item 243 April 22, 1969
Saunders M Alaond, Jre,
Jeni Fer Bldg., Highways: (Continued)
Tuwson, Paryland 21204
Philadelphia fioad is a State road; therefors:, this site will be
RE:r Type of Kearings Reclassification subjoet to State Roads Comsission review ong 311 street lmarovemsnts
from an BL 20nc to an BR zong and snd entrance locations on this road will Lo subject to State Roads
MENEERS Special Exception for Contractars Commission requirements.
Equip. Storage Yard
Location: Nftor. Philas Rd. & Summit Aveo The a1leyuays adjscent to the site are for residential use onlys
fluth District Therefore, the Apnlicant shall provide means to prevent ingress or
Petitioner: Paryland Fence Hfge (o., Inc. egress of vehicular traffic.
Committee Meeting of April tth, 1367
STATE BOAS CoMR, Item 243 Storn Drains:
FiFE FAEVENTION Dear Sirt The Applicant must provide necessary reinnga facilitivs {temporarcy
MEALTH DLFARTHLST or otherwise) to pravent creating any nuisances or dovages o adjocent
The Zoning Advisary Comittes has reviewad the plans properties, sspecially by the concentration of surface waters Correction
submittad with tha above refarenced petition and has ma of any prublen which may result, duc te improper grading or other
n site Fele intpection of the property. The foliowing Croimage facilitics, would be the full responsivility of the Applicant.
commonts are 4 result of this review and inzpection,
Wo provisions for sccormodating storm wster or drainage have been
Tha subject property ot the present tine houses Indicated g the subject planj however, storm drainage facilities will be
i the Maryiand Fonce Mg, Cos, Ince It is being used oz o 8
storage for funcing materfals and it agpcers thet several
funic vehicles exist on the property, The junked vehicles Sediment Controls
would be & violation of t present zoning code. The
Praperties to the east are fmrovad with & service garbge, Develeprent of this praperty througn stripoing, groding, and
Pd to the South witn & tavern-restiurant cambinetion, and stabilization could result in a sediment poliution problom, damiging
o the west with commercial uses in dwallings. The private and public holdings downstream of the property. A grading
proparty ta the north {5 Imoroved with delifngs, 16 1o permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, fncluding the stripping
30 years, in good repaire Summit Avenue at the present of top =ofl,
time is not Smprowed with concrete curh snd gutier. Horever, ‘
Phifadelphia Rosd s » divided two-way rosdway in this Grading siudles and sediment control drawings will be secessary to
Tocatian. be reviewed and approved pricr 1o the §ssusnce of any grading or buflding
permits,
BUREAU_OF ENGINEERING:
Iﬂghulisl
Public sanitiry scwerage i aveilsble to serve this property.
fccess to this site shall be from Susmit Avenue, On
exizting road which shall ultirately be imoroved with & Matec:
30 ft. combination curb and gutter and racaden paving R
crossosection o 56 fty right-cf-wiys Public water supply is available Lo serve this properiy,
PROJE PLARNING DLAIS10
This pian has been reviewsd and there are no site planning factors
requiring ¢ .
. B S — P — -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND MTERGFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
1 BUNEAT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
b5 Ll INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Baltimare @ounty, Margland INTER-GFFILE CORRESPONDENGE
= Tewwsn, Maryland,
=, Srare o ManveanD JOHN G. ROSE e T0
e STATE ROADR COMMISSION 70 Foning Commissioner Date. . April 15, 1969 Trate
s.Roaos CoM Date__fpril 10, 1969 R ¢
Bacr monE Ma. PAOJECT PLANNING DIVISION Hr. dohn G. Rosc = L
o PG SANTRRT N To: Attn. Oliver L. Wyers
Snoan sy = s it = st -
April 3, 1953 suRuBCT. Zoning Advisory Agenda Item 1243 FROM: C. Kichard Hoore PIECT
SUBJECT: Item 243 - ZAC - April B, 1369
Mr. John G. Rose, Ioning ommissioner Rei loning Advisory Comnitiee Property Owner: Haryland Fence Manufacturing Co., Inz,
p Heating "pr:l : :9!:? Fince Philade|phia Road & Summit Avenue
raperty vwnert Maryland Fenc BR & S.E. for Contractors Equip, 5 Yard
Marufacturing Co. Ine. April A, 1969 quip. Storage Yar
—— on: N Cer. Fhiladelphia Maryland Fence Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Road 5 Sumiit Ave. N/W cor. Philadelphia Rd. &
\ L Summit Ave. Since there is no increased crip density involved with
2 this zoning change, this office sees no increascd problens.
Storage Yard
o L Acrest 1,23

This plan hias been reviewed and there are no site-planning

The existing mtrance 15 in width. The mtnimus

widit for a comorcial entrance i+ 2

factors requiring comment.

d an the east side from ths
delphia Road to preclude aark-

ance ust e widened and
of day tire of 7

Tho plan must

i Engineer |
RICHARD B. WILLIAMS gineer 11

Very truly yours, Planner CAM:nr

cevlsed pric 1o the hearing, « / / 7= TR

Charles Lee, Chief

3 Develepment Enginesring Secticn i
— $R11%0" “';.;'T“i..,fi;‘ii‘ Engineer
|
i NFres s £ ’ : i
: NS JRPARIMEn |
——————
L
3 |
BALT GUINTY I ¢
¢ ( : CERTIF
] BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ICATE OF PUBLICATION
i INTER.OFFICE 7ORRESPONDENGE Lot i bk s o Fotit Muzevavo Favee Mea Co. fue Towsos, up.... MEY B 163 g
iaatTors - Eox DELrwid Ko o Susrenr dve THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the aanexed advertisement wat

o Mr. Oliver L. Myers Date__April 10, 1969

Commissioner Date

publiched in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

|
: E hoy  Willlam M. Greemwalt | s o
l i oy o St A stpiper Item 243 - Zaning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 9, 1969 - " N | 'E"“"‘ il by o Towen e S
(T Froperty. -unar iarriand Feocs Co., lne. E “ae Lowrpacrona Epwir Sowace Yo :ET."-‘_'“".’. of..coe-tima ...

Tres 2L April 3, 1%9 Tt i of o
| ten 243 P 2 243, Property Owner: Maryland Fence Hanufacturing Co. Inc. e ﬂr:%-' el 1989 the B putieinios
‘ locationt 1.W. cormer of Palladelphis foad and Sumatt Avenus ﬁ:::i::: :l:ﬁn. Philadelphia Rd. & Sumait Ave. E—':-= o appesring on tne.Bth..... .day of...Max. -
! . Present Zoming: WL Ao aEAR, b GTONERT P00 a TION e'“'-g"l'-‘:-"- 949

; CARING O STONER e IALSS o 1 e 8 B
Proposed Zoningt ER & S.E. for Comtractors Equipment roas > —-:-"i
Storage Yard LT e THE JEFFERSONJAN,

B apahi, i A oG No. Acres: 1. Py L] KL, F /"m"
§ q='l—-='n'-='.==.= A, AN
i Marager

i
|
i
5
]

Public watzr and tcwers are available to the site. !

§
L
I
!
L]

Cost of Advertsement, §..

Alr Pollution Commenis: The bullding or bullding: on this site |
may be sunject to reglstration and cospliance with the Marylana State l
liealth Air Pollution Control Regulations, Additional information may be
obtained from the Division of Air Pallution, Baltimore County Department |
of Health. {
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Thler
Water and Sewer Section
RUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

|

&
i

|
§

14
F

i
i
5 3!: i

s /ea

N

!
!

il
.
P
2

-

i
i

. Jay danna
re Frotestion cnglnear




LLGINAL

!

OFFICE OF 3
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& eSsE i

ESSEX, MD, 21221 May L, 'r.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adeatisoment of [

Jokn G, Hose, Zoakig Gomalssicner of I(

Saltinore County ;

was inserted in THE ESSEN TIMES, 3 weehly menspaper published in

Bultimore County, Marsland, once a acek for 000 W f
weokd before the LAth  davof ey, 1969 bt is 1o sav the same .

wan inserted in the sk of May 8, 1969,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

-,ZZ«CL ﬁ_ P | HEFb KN

R S~ ———

m/f e e

hnmb_.gm‘? Wm& Q£ “;4"95 /9-:7/
Petitioner: .. Jewed g,

lannunum:.. M.Cd..t.n}i&...laz.ﬂ./ Yotz .

mmf_gﬁu s et v, SIS
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